
Appendix 7 Bereavement Services - Summary Benchmarking Based on CIPFA Categories (Benchmarking at October 2019)

Proposed Fees & Charges Increases for those Categories 

Service Description

BHCC

Current

Fees from

01/04/19

Downs 

Fees from 

01/05/19

Adur & 

Worthing Fees 

from 01/01/19

Eastbourne 

Fees from 

01/04/19

Bournemouth

Fees from

01/04/19

Poole

Fees from

01/04/19

Hastings 

Fees from 

01/01/19

Wealden

Fees from

01/04/19

Clayton Wood

Woodland

Fees at

24/10/19

Cremation Adult 658 658 895 715 744 755 750 849 N/A

Cremation
Direct/Contract

(Early Slot)

377 to

457
499

330 to

685
N/A 519 510

450 to

619

453

420
N/A

Strewing Remains Other Crematoria 72 N/A
45 to

130

30 to

90
49

51 to

222

51 to

121
50

150 to

225

Hire of Chapel Weekday 180 329 265 180 115 275
126 to

178
250

100 to

300

Hire of Chapel Weekend 244 658 625 N/A N/A N/A N/A 350
375 to

445

Grave Purchase Adult 698 N/A
860 to

880
935

865 to

1649

805 to

2,500

898 to

1448
N/A N/A

Grave Purchase
Adult

Woodland Burials
792 N/A N/A N/A 662 N/A 453 N/A

1,045 to

3,495

Grave Purchase

Child

Age limits vary

For B&H - 17 and under

0 N/A
0 to

130

360 to

467.50
293

510 to

600
0 N/A 550
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Appendix 7 Bereavement Services - Summary Benchmarking Based on CIPFA Categories (Benchmarking at October 2019)

Proposed Fees & Charges Increases for those Categories 

Service Description

BHCC

Current

Fees from

01/04/19

Downs 

Fees from 

01/05/19

Adur & 

Worthing Fees 

from 01/01/19

Eastbourne 

Fees from 

01/04/19

Bournemouth

Fees from

01/04/19

Poole

Fees from

01/04/19

Hastings 

Fees from 

01/01/19

Wealden

Fees from

01/04/19

Clayton Wood

Woodland

Fees at

24/10/19

Interment Depth of 1 947 N/A 1395 960 725 755 688 N/A 550

Interment Depth of 2 947 N/A 1395 1045 725 755 688 N/A N/A

Interment Depth of 3 947 N/A 1640 N/A 725 1020 688 N/A N/A

Interment

Child

Age limits vary

For B&H - 17 and under

0 N/A 0

0

Half Adult Fee 0 0 0 N/A 0

Grave Purchase Cremated Remains 635 N/A 410 570 713 N/A 731 N/A N/A

Grave Purchase

Cremated Remains

Woodland Valley

Natural Burial Site

721 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
775 to

2,072

Interment Cremated Remains 143 N/A 295 210 235 220 121 N/A 195

Interment

Cremated Remains

2nd interment at same 

time

71 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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Appendix 7 Bereavement Services - Summary Benchmarking Based on CIPFA Categories (Benchmarking at October 2019)

Proposed Fees & Charges Increases for those Categories 

Service Description

BHCC

Current

Fees from

01/04/19

Downs 

Fees from 

01/05/19

Adur & 

Worthing Fees 

from 01/01/19

Eastbourne 

Fees from 

01/04/19

Bournemouth

Fees from

01/04/19

Poole

Fees from

01/04/19

Hastings 

Fees from 

01/01/19

Wealden

Fees from

01/04/19

Clayton Wood

Woodland

Fees at

24/10/19

Grave Deed

Transfer of Exclusive 

Right of Burial

By Probate

64 N/A 150 N/A N/A 52 N/A N/A N/A

Grave Deed

Transfer of Exclusive 

Right of Burial

By Statutory Declaration

107 N/A 150 N/A N/A 52 N/A N/A N/A

Grave Search Prices from 22 N/A 30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Interment

Weekend Prices
Depth of 1 1276 N/A 1755 N/A N/A 810 N/A N/A N/A

Interment

Weekend Prices
Depth of 2 1276 N/A 1755 N/A N/A 810 N/A N/A N/A

Interment

Weekend Prices
Depth of 3 1276 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Interment

Weekend Prices
Cremated Remains 912 N/A 442.5 N/A N/A 300 N/A N/A N/A

Non Resident 

Charges

Method of Additional 

Charge

(eg 2 x resident price)

x 2 N/A 2 2
2

1.5 for CR
2 2 N/A N/A
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Appendix 7 Bereavement Services - Summary Benchmarking Based on CIPFA Categories (Benchmarking at October 2019)

Proposed Fees & Charges Increases for those Categories 

Service Description

BHCC

Current

Fees from

01/04/19

Downs 

Fees from 

01/05/19

Adur & 

Worthing Fees 

from 01/01/19

Eastbourne 

Fees from 

01/04/19

Bournemouth

Fees from

01/04/19

Poole

Fees from

01/04/19

Hastings 

Fees from 

01/01/19

Wealden

Fees from

01/04/19

Clayton Wood

Woodland

Fees at

24/10/19

Memorial 

Permit Fee

Full Permit

Adult

Single Headstone

115 N/A 200
£50 to

£150
145 142 97 N/A N/A

Memorial 

Permit Fee

Additional Work

(Additional Inscription)
46 N/A 70 £50 50 56 N/A N/A N/A

Memorial 

Permit Fee
Child's Grave 52 N/A

0 to

100

£50 to 

£55
0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
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