Service	Description	BHCC Current Fees from 01/04/19	Downs Fees from 01/05/19	Adur & Worthing Fees from 01/01/19	Eastbourne Fees from 01/04/19	Bournemouth Fees from 01/04/19	Poole Fees from 01/04/19	Hastings Fees from 01/01/19	Wealden Fees from 01/04/19	Clayton Wood Woodland Fees at 24/10/19
Cremation	Adult	658	658	895	715	744	755	750	849	N/A
Cremation	Direct/Contract (Early Slot)	377 to 457	499	330 to 685	N/A	519	510	450 to 619	453 420	N/A
Strewing Remains	Other Crematoria	72	N/A	45 to 130	30 to 90	49	51 to 222	51 to 121	50	150 to 225
Hire of Chapel	Weekday	180	329	265	180	115	275	126 to 178	250	100 to 300
Hire of Chapel	Weekend	244	658	625	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	350	375 to 445
Grave Purchase	Adult	698	N/A	860 to 880	935	865 to 1649	805 to 2,500	898 to 1448	N/A	N/A
Grave Purchase	Adult Woodland Burials	792	N/A	N/A	N/A	662	N/A	453	N/A	1,045 to 3,495
Grave Purchase	Child Age limits vary For B&H - 17 and under	0	N/A	0 to 130	360 to 467.50	293	510 to 600	0	N/A	550

Service	Description	BHCC Current Fees from 01/04/19	Downs Fees from 01/05/19	Adur & Worthing Fees from 01/01/19	Eastbourne Fees from 01/04/19	Bournemouth Fees from 01/04/19	Poole Fees from 01/04/19	Hastings Fees from 01/01/19	Wealden Fees from 01/04/19	Clayton Wood Woodland Fees at 24/10/19
Interment	Depth of 1	947	N/A	1395	960	725	755	688	N/A	550
Interment	Depth of 2	947	N/A	1395	1045	725	755	688	N/A	N/A
Interment	Depth of 3	947	N/A	1640	N/A	725	1020	688	N/A	N/A
Interment	Child Age limits vary For B&H - 17 and under	0	N/A	0	0 Half Adult Fee	0	0	0	N/A	0
Grave Purchase	Cremated Remains	635	N/A	410	570	713	N/A	731	N/A	N/A
Grave Purchase	Cremated Remains Woodland Valley Natural Burial Site	721	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	775 to 2,072
Interment	Cremated Remains	143	N/A	295	210	235	220	121	N/A	195
Interment	Cremated Remains 2nd interment at same time	71	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

Service	Description	BHCC Current Fees from 01/04/19	Downs Fees from 01/05/19	Adur & Worthing Fees from 01/01/19	Eastbourne Fees from 01/04/19	Bournemouth Fees from 01/04/19	Poole Fees from 01/04/19	Hastings Fees from 01/01/19	Wealden Fees from 01/04/19	Clayton Wood Woodland Fees at 24/10/19
Grave Deed	Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial By Probate	64	N/A	150	N/A	N/A	52	N/A	N/A	N/A
Grave Deed	Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial By Statutory Declaration	107	N/A	150	N/A	N/A	52	N/A	N/A	N/A
Grave Search	Prices from	22	N/A	30	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Interment Weekend Prices	Depth of 1	1276	N/A	1755	N/A	N/A	810	N/A	N/A	N/A
Interment Weekend Prices	Depth of 2	1276	N/A	1755	N/A	N/A	810	N/A	N/A	N/A
Interment Weekend Prices	Depth of 3	1276	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Interment Weekend Prices	Cremated Remains	912	N/A	442.5	N/A	N/A	300	N/A	N/A	N/A
Non Resident Charges	Method of Additional Charge (eg 2 x resident price)	x 2	N/A	2	2	2 1.5 for CR	2	2	N/A	N/A

Service	Description	BHCC Current Fees from 01/04/19	Downs Fees from 01/05/19	Adur & Worthing Fees from 01/01/19	Eastbourne Fees from 01/04/19	Bournemouth Fees from 01/04/19	Poole Fees from 01/04/19	Hastings Fees from 01/01/19	Wealden Fees from 01/04/19	Clayton Wood Woodland Fees at 24/10/19
Memorial Permit Fee	Full Permit Adult Single Headstone	115	N/A	200	£50 to £150	145	142	97	N/A	N/A
Memorial Permit Fee	Additional Work (Additional Inscription)	46	N/A	70	£50	50	56	N/A	N/A	N/A
Memorial Permit Fee	Child's Grave	52	N/A	0 to 100	£50 to £55	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A